

May 27, 2019

## Change of Program Name Hakuho Foundation Japanese Research Fellowship

As of June 2019, the "Hakuho Foundation Japanese Research Fellowship" program will be renamed "Hakuho Japanese Research Fellowship".

## **Program Name**

Former: Hakuho Foundation Japanese Research Fellowship

New: Hakuho Japanese Research Fellowship

Hakuho Foundation, a public interest incorporated foundation based in Tokyo, Japan, was established in 1970 to commemorate the 75th anniversary of the founding of Hakuhodo Inc., a major Japanese advertising company. With the vision of contributing to children's growth through the power of language, the Foundation helps support child education through such initiatives as the Hakuho Award, the Hakuho Research Grant for Child Education, the Hakuho Japanese Research Fellowship, the Hakuho Japanese Language Exchange Program, the Hakuho Foundation Child Research Institute, and the Hakuho Teacher Development Scholarship.

URL: https://www.hakuhofoundation.or.jp/en/

## Contact:

Hakuho Japanese Research Fellowship Secretariat (c/o e-side, Inc.)

Tel: +81-3-6435-8140 / Fax: +81-3-6435-8790 / E-mail: ip-office@hakuhofoundation-ip.jp